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Year 12 Schedule of Fees 

2024  
 

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME (SRS) 
TOTAL COST of SRS $497.00 

Less Textbook and Resource Allowance $317.00 

BALANCE = Parent contribution (Payable on Invoice) $180.00 

 

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC (SRS) 

Participation Fee (instrumental Vest Hire & Additional 

Reference Materials) 

$95.00 

 

Hire of School Instrument (Optional) $90.00 

 

SUBJECT LEVIES/ACADEMIES 
Some subjects where the instruction is extended through providing practical learning 

experiences in excess to materials provided by school grants require a subject levy 

to be paid if your student is participating in them. 

Subject Amount 

Agricultural Practices $20.00 

Building and Construction Skills $60.00 

Cert II / III in Sampling and Measurement $25.00 

Chemistry $10.00 

Creative Arts Academy – See creative arts schedule of fees Various 

Education Perfect (select science subjects) $35.00 

Engineering Skills $75.00 

Football Academy  $45.00 

Furnishing Skills $100.00 

Hospitality Practices $30.00 

Industrial Technology Skills $115.00 

Mathematical Methods $45.00 

Media Arts in Practice $30.00 

Netball Academy  $75.00 

Rugby League Academy  $40.00 

Visual Arts $40.00 

Visual Arts In Practice $40.00 
 

Breakdown of Student Resource Scheme fees available in the attached 
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Student Resource Scheme  

Inclusions for Year 12  

General Items Cost  Retail costs  

to NON 

participating 

student  

Administration of scheme  $30.00 N/A 

Student ID card  $5.00 $10.00 

General Photocopying in lieu of textbooks $26.00 $35.00 

Future Pathways Program $10.00 $15.00 

Total $71.00 $60.00 
 
 

TOTAL COST of SRS $497.00 

Less Textbook and Resource Allowance $317.00 

BALANCE = Parent contribution  

(Payable on Invoice) 

$180.00 

 

The following pages titled ‘Student Resource Scheme Breakdown’ contain an 

itemisation of what is included in the fee for each subject. 
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Student Resource Scheme Breakdown 

Year 12 Cost 
Hired 

Owned 

Used 

Retail cost to 

parent  incl GST 

Agricultural Practices 

- Produce 

- Machinery Consumables 

- Plant Propagation 

 

$20.00 

$26.00 

$25.00 

 

Used 

Used 

Used 

 

$44.00 

$44.00 

$33.00 

Ancient History 

- Textbooks ( at least 2 per year) 

- Reproduced Materials  

Consumables   

 

$31.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

 

Used 

Owned 

Used 

 

$130.00 

$22.00 

$44.00 

Aquatic Practices 

- Rod Making Consumables 

- Navigation Equipment  

- Dissections Materials 

- Lab Consumables 

 

$20.00 

$10.00 

$30.00                                 

$11.00 

 

Used 

Hired 

Used 

Used 

 

$44.00 

$90.00 

$15.00 

$11.00 

Biology 

- Lab Coat Cleaning  

- Reproduced Materials 

- Classroom Consumables 

 

$6.00 

$20.00 

$45.00 

 

Used 

Hired 

Owned 

Owned 

 

$11.00 

$45.00 

$33.00 

$55.00 

Building and Construction Skills 

- Picnic Table 

- Scale Framing Project (Cubby) 

- Safety Glasses   

 

$35.00 

$30.00 

$6.00 

 

Used 

Used 

Used 

 

$110.00 

$110.00 

$11.00 

Business 

- Textbooks 

- Reproduced Class notes 

- Consumables 

 

$31.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

 

Hired 

Owned 

Used 

 

$133.00 

$22.00 

$44.00 

Cert III in Health Services 

- Reproduced Materials 

- Classroom Resources 

 

$30.00 

$41.00 

 

Owned 

Used 

 

$33.00 

$44.00 

Cert III in Fitness 

- Reproduced Materials 

- Classroom Resource 

 

$30.00 

$41.00 

 

Owned 

Used 

 

$33.00 

$44.00 

Cert II/III Sampling & Measurement 

- Lab Consumables 

- Lab Coat Cleaning 

 

$66.00 

$5.00 

 

Used 

Used 

 

$76.00 

$5.00 
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Year 12 Cost 
Hired 

Owned 

Used 

Retail cost to 

parent  incl GST 

Chemistry 

- Lab Coat Cleaning 

- Education Perfect 

- Lab Consumables  

- Reproduced Materials   

 

$10.00 

$30.00 

$20.00 

$11.00 

 

Used  

Used 

Used 

Owned 

 

$15.00 

$45.00 

$100.00 

$15.00 

Design 

      -    Classroom Reference Materials  

- Consumables 

 

$26.00 

$45.00 

 

Used 

Used 

 

$33.00 

$66.00 

Early Childhood Studies 

- Classroom Reference Materials 

- Reproduced Materials 

- Consumables (Craft etc.) 

 

$11.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

 

Hired 

Owned 

Used 

 

$11.00 

$33.00 

$72.00 

Engineering Skills 

- Metal Tool Box (Heavy) 

- OZ Pig BBQ 

- Misc- Practice material Safety 

- Glasses  

 

$20.00 

$35.00 

$10.00 

$6.00 

 

Used 

Used 

Used 

Used 

 

$66.00 

$110.00 

$22.00 

$11.00 

Essential English 

- Novels/ Plays (at least 2 per 

year)  

- Textbooks, Film, DVDs  

- Reproduced Materials 

 

$20.00 

 

$30.00 

$21.00 

 

Hired 

 

Hired 

Owned 

 

$66.00 

 

$66.00 

$22.00 

Essential Maths 

- Jacaranda Maths Quest 

Textbook 

- Reproduced Materials & 

Workbooks 

 

$46.00 

 

$25.00 

Hired 

 

Owned 

 

$100.00 

 

$55.00 

Furnishing Skills 

- Pallet Chair  

- Floating Shelf  

- Bedside Cabinet  

- Cheese Board  

- Safety Glasses   

 

$30.00 

$15.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$6.00 

 

Used 

Used 

Used 

Used 

Used 

 

$44.00 

$33.00 

$155.00 

$22.00 

$11.00 

General English 

- Novels/ Plays  

- Textbooks, Film, DVDs  

- Reproduced Materials 

 

$20.00 

$30.00 

$21.00 

 

Hired 

Hired 

Owned 

 

$66.00 

$66.00 

$22.00 
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Year 12 Cost 
Hired 

Owned 

Used 

Retail cost to 

parent  incl GST 

General Mathematics 

- Jacaranda Maths Quest 

Textbook 

- Reproduced Materials & 

Workbooks 

 

$40.00 

 

$31.00 

 

Hired 

 

Owned 

Used 

 

$100.00 

 

$55.00 

Health 

- Classroom reference materials 

- Textbook 

- Resources 

- Food Supplies 

 

$5.00 

$20.00 

$25.00 

$21.00 

 

Used 

Hired 

Used 

Used 

 

$22.00 

$80.00 

$32.00 

$22.00 

Hospitality Practices 

- Reproduced Materials 

- Food Supplies 

 

$20.00 

$51.00 

 

Owned 

Used 

 

$55.00 

$88.00 

Industrial Graphic Skills  

      -    Classroom Reference Materials  

- Consumables 

 

$26.00 

$45.00 

 

Used 

Used 

 

$33.00 

$66.00 

Industrial Technology Skills 

- Chicken Feeder 

- BBQ 

- Collapsible Table 

- Safety Glasses  

 

$20.00 

$25.00 

$20.00 

$6.00 

 

Used 

Used 

Used 

Used 

 

$44.00 

$88.00 

$44.00 

$11.00 

Instrumental Program 

- Instrumental Vest Hire 

- Additional Reference Materials 

- Hire of School Instrument 

(Optional) 

 

$15.00 

$35.00 

$90.00 

 

Hired 

Used 

Hire 

 

$45.00 

$52.00 

$400.00 

Legal Studies 

- Textbook 

- Reproduced Materials 

- Consumables 

 

$30.00 

$20.00 

$21.00 

 

Hired 

Owned 

Used 

 

$120.00 

$22.00 

$22.00 

Mathematical Methods 

- Jacaranda Maths Quest 

Textbook 

- Reproduced Materials  

 

$40.00 

 

$31.00 

 

Hired 

 

Owned 

 

$100.00 

 

$55.00 

Media Arts in Practice 

- Visual Journal 

- Art Supplies and Consumables 

- Specialist ICT Consumables 

- Reproduced Materials 

- 8GB Extreme SD Card 

 

$10.00 

$26.00 

$15.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

 

Owned 

Used 

Used 

Owned 

Owned 

 

$11.00 

$66.00 

$65.00 

$11.00 

$22.00 



 

 

We Believe … We Achieve Mackay High PRIDE 

RESPECT    RESPONSIBILITY    RESILIENCE 

Year 12 Cost 
Hired 

Owned 

Used 

Retail cost to 

parent  incl GST 

Music 

- Classroom Resources 

- Sheet music 

 

$40.00 

$31.00 

 

Used 

Used 

 

$66.00 

$55.00 

Music in Practice 

- Classroom Resources 

- Sheet music 

 

$40.00 

$31.00 

 

Used 

Used 

 

$66.00 

$55.00 

Physical Education 

- Textbook 

- Equipment 

- Course Resources 

 

$20.00 

$26.00 

$25.00 

 

Hired 

Hired 

Used 

 

$88.00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

 

Psychology 

- Oxford Textbook Licence Fee 

- Reproduced Materials 

- Classroom Consumables 

 

$35.00 

$25.00 

$11.00 

 

Hired 

Owned 

Used 

 

$88.00 

$35.00 

$22.00 

Physics 

- Reproduced Materials 

- Classroom Supplies 

 

$25.00 

$46.00 

 

Owned 

Used 

 

$35.00 

$66.00 

Science in Practice 

      -    Classroom Reference  

- Materials Consumables 

 

$26.00 

$45.00 

 

Used 

Used 

 

$33.00 

$66.00 

Sports and Recreation 

- Reproduced Materials 

- Classroom Resources 

- Golf Lessons 

 

$11.00 

$50.00 

$10.00 

 

Owned 

Hired 

Hired 

 

$11.00 

$55.00 

$11.00 

Tourism 

- Textbook 

- Classroom Resources 

- Consumables 

 

$30.00 

$20.00 

$21.00 

 

Hired 

Owned 

Used 

 

$130.00 

$22.00 

$22.00 

Visual Arts 

- Visual Journal 

- Art Supplies and Consumables 

 

$25.00 

$46.00 

 

Owned 

Used 

 

$33.00 

$101.00 

Visual Arts in Practice 

- Visual Journal 

- Art Supplies and Consumables 

 

$25.00 

$46.00 

 

Owned 

Used 

 

$33.00 

$101.00 
 


