

# Year 12 Schedule of Fees 2024

## **STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME (SRS)**

TOTAL COST of SRS	\$497.00
Less Textbook and Resource Allowance	\$317.00
BALANCE = Parent contribution (Payable on Invoice)	\$180.00

## **INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC (SRS)**

Participation Fee (instrumental Vest Hire & Additional Reference Materials)	\$95.00
Hire of School Instrument (Optional)	\$90.00

## SUBJECT LEVIES/ACADEMIES

Some subjects where the instruction is extended through providing practical learning experiences in excess to materials provided by school grants require a **subject levy** to be paid if your student is participating in them.

Subject	Amount
Agricultural Practices	\$20.00
Building and Construction Skills	\$60.00
Cert II / III in Sampling and Measurement	\$25.00
Chemistry	\$10.00
Creative Arts Academy – See creative arts schedule of fees	Various
Education Perfect (select science subjects)	\$35.00
Engineering Skills	\$75.00
Football Academy	\$45.00
Furnishing Skills	\$100.00
Hospitality Practices	\$30.00
Industrial Technology Skills	\$115.00
Mathematical Methods	\$45.00
Media Arts in Practice	\$30.00
Netball Academy	\$75.00
Rugby League Academy	\$40.00
Visual Arts	\$40.00
Visual Arts In Practice	\$40.00

Breakdown of Student Resource Scheme fees available in the attached



Student Resource S Inclusions for Ye		
General Items	Cost	Retail costs to NON participating student
Administration of scheme	\$30.00	N/A
Student ID card	\$5.00	\$10.00
General Photocopying in lieu of textbooks	\$26.00	\$35.00
Future Pathways Program	\$10.00	\$15.00
Total	\$71.00	\$60.00

TOTAL COST of SRS	\$497.00
Less Textbook and Resource Allowance	\$317.00
BALANCE = Parent contribution	\$180.00
(Payable on Invoice)	

The following pages titled 'Student Resource Scheme Breakdown' contain an itemisation of what is included in the fee for each subject.



#### **Student Resource Scheme Breakdown**

Year		Cost	Hired Owned Used	Retail cost to parent incl GST
Agric	cultural Practices			
-	Produce	\$20.00	Used	\$44.00
-	Machinery Consumables	\$26.00	Used	\$44.00
-	Plant Propagation	\$25.00	Used	\$33.00
Ancie	ent History			
-	Textbooks ( at least 2 per year)	\$31.00	Used	\$130.00
-	Reproduced Materials	\$20.00	Owned	\$22.00
	Consumables	\$20.00	Used	\$44.00
Aqua	tic Practices			
-	Rod Making Consumables	\$20.00	Used	\$44.00
-	Navigation Equipment	\$10.00	Hired	\$90.00
-	Dissections Materials	\$30.00	Used	\$15.00
-	Lab Consumables	\$11.00	Used	\$11.00
Biolo				
-	Lab Coat Cleaning	\$6.00	Used	\$11.00
-	Reproduced Materials	\$20.00	Hired	\$45.00
-	Classroom Consumables	\$45.00	Owned	\$33.00
			Owned	\$55.00
Build	ing and Construction Skills			
-	Picnic Table	\$35.00	Used	\$110.00
-	Scale Framing Project (Cubby)	\$30.00	Used	\$110.00
-	Safety Glasses	\$6.00	Used	\$11.00
Busin		t 21 00		¢ 4 3 3 0 0
-	Textbooks	\$31.00	Hired	\$133.00
-	Reproduced Class notes	\$20.00	Owned	\$22.00
-	Consumables	\$20.00	Used	\$44.00
Cert	III in Health Services			
-	Reproduced Materials	\$30.00	Owned	\$33.00
-	Classroom Resources	\$41.00	Used	\$44.00
Cert	III in Fitness			
-	Reproduced Materials	\$30.00	Owned	\$33.00
-	Classroom Resource	\$41.00	Used	\$44.00
Cert	II/III Sampling & Measurement			
-	Lab Consumables	\$66.00	Used	\$76.00
-	Lab Coat Cleaning	\$5.00	Used	\$5.00

We Believe We Achieve		Mack	ay High PRIDE
Year 12	Cost	Hired Owned Used	Retail cost to parent incl GST
Chemistry			
- Lab Coat Cleaning	\$10.00	Used	\$15.00
- Education Perfect	\$30.00	Used	\$45.00
- Lab Consumables	\$20.00	Used	\$100.00
- Reproduced Materials	\$11.00	Owned	\$15.00
Design			
- Classroom Reference Materials	\$26.00	Used	\$33.00
- Consumables	\$45.00	Used	\$66.00
Early Childhood Studies	¢11.00		¢11.00
- Classroom Reference Materials	\$11.00	Hired	\$11.00
- Reproduced Materials	\$30.00	Owned	\$33.00
- Consumables (Craft etc.)	\$30.00	Used	\$72.00
Engineering Skills			
- Metal Tool Box (Heavy)	\$20.00	Used	\$66.00
- OZ Pig BBQ	\$35.00	Used	\$110.00
- Misc- Practice material Safety	\$10.00	Used	\$22.00
- Glasses	\$6.00	Used	\$11.00
- Glasses			
Essential English			
- Novels/ Plays (at least 2 per	\$20.00	Hired	\$66.00
year)			
<ul> <li>Textbooks, Film, DVDs</li> </ul>	\$30.00	Hired	\$66.00
- Reproduced Materials	\$21.00	Owned	\$22.00
Essential Maths		Hired	
<ul> <li>Jacaranda Maths Quest</li> </ul>	\$46.00		\$100.00
Textbook		Owned	
- Reproduced Materials &	\$25.00		\$55.00
Workbooks			
Furnishing Skills			¢ 4 4 0 0
- Pallet Chair	\$30.00	Used	\$44.00
- Floating Shelf	\$15.00	Used	\$33.00
- Bedside Cabinet	\$10.00	Used	\$155.00
- Cheese Board	\$10.00 \$6.00	Used Used	\$22.00 \$11.00
- Safety Glasses General English	\$0.UU	Used	۵.II
- Novels/ Plays	\$20.00	Hired	\$66.00
- Textbooks, Film, DVDs	\$20.00	Hired	\$66.00
- Reproduced Materials	\$30.00 \$21.00	Owned	\$00.00
	¢∠1.00	Owned	<u></u> φζζ.00

Year 12	Cost	Hired Owned Used	Retail cost to parent incl GST
General Mathematics			
<ul> <li>Jacaranda Maths Quest</li> </ul>	\$40.00	Hired	\$100.00
Textbook			
<ul> <li>Reproduced Materials &amp;</li> </ul>	\$31.00	Owned	\$55.00
Workbooks		Used	
Health			
<ul> <li>Classroom reference materials</li> </ul>	\$5.00	Used	\$22.00
- Textbook	\$20.00	Hired	\$80.00
- Resources	\$25.00	Used	\$32.00
- Food Supplies	\$21.00	Used	\$22.00
Hospitality Practices			
- Reproduced Materials	\$20.00	Owned	\$55.00
- Food Supplies	\$51.00	Used	\$88.00
Industrial Graphic Skills			
<ul> <li>Classroom Reference Materials</li> </ul>	\$26.00	Used	\$33.00
- Consumables	\$45.00	Used	\$66.00
Industrial Technology Skills			
- Chicken Feeder	\$20.00	Used	\$44.00
- BBQ	\$25.00	Used	\$88.00
<ul> <li>Collapsible Table</li> </ul>	\$20.00	Used	\$44.00
- Safety Glasses	\$6.00	Used	\$11.00
Instrumental Program			
<ul> <li>Instrumental Vest Hire</li> </ul>	\$15.00	Hired	\$45.00
<ul> <li>Additional Reference Materials</li> </ul>	\$35.00	Used	\$52.00
<ul> <li>Hire of School Instrument</li> </ul>	\$90.00	Hire	\$400.00
(Optional)			
Legal Studies			
- Textbook	\$30.00	Hired	\$120.00
<ul> <li>Reproduced Materials</li> </ul>	\$20.00	Owned	\$22.00
- Consumables	\$21.00	Used	\$22.00
Mathematical Methods			
- Jacaranda Maths Quest	\$40.00	Hired	\$100.00
Textbook			
- Reproduced Materials	\$31.00	Owned	\$55.00
Media Arts in Practice			
- Visual Journal	\$10.00	Owned	\$11.00
<ul> <li>Art Supplies and Consumables</li> </ul>	\$26.00	Used	\$66.00
- Specialist ICT Consumables	\$15.00	Used	\$65.00
- Reproduced Materials	\$10.00	Owned	\$11.00
- 8GB Extreme SD Card	\$10.00	Owned	\$22.00

MS

HS

GST
_